


§’@lALA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Oldham County Middle School Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 002

Career Tech. Renovation and Various

Improvements

4305 Brown Blvd., Crestwood KY Date: September 26, 2023 Date: April 11, 2024

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Oldham County Board of Education Studio Kremer Architects Miranda Construction LLC

6165 W. Highway 146 1231 S Shelby Street 322 E. Kentucky Street

Crestwood, KY 40014 Louisville, KY 40203 Louisville, KY 40203

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

COR-04: Revised sanitary sewer route / termination - - ADD of $2,913.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,199,746.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -5,469.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,194,277.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,913.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,197,190.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Studio Kremer Architects ” Miranda Construction LLC < Oldham County Schools
ARCHIT;;CT (Firm namei /_’ co;;g;m (W OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE / SIGNATURE
Matthew Harris, Architect | Partner Steve McCarty, Chief Operating Officer Brent Bohannon, Director of Facilities
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
11 April 2024 /1 L Zo2if
DATE DATE 7 DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 14:35:07
ET on 04/11/2024 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 06/06/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BYADA41)



April 11, 2024

OLDHAM COUNTY MIDDLE SCHOOL
Career Technology Renovation and Various Improvements
ska# 2023-09.1 | BG# 23-361 | AHJ No: 2306-002441

Change Order #02

$2,913.00
COR No. | RFP No. SL8
(GC) (ska) RFP Date Description approved amount
COR 04 - - DMV riser investigation $2,913.00
TOTAL $2,913.00

KDE breakdown

COR No. ’ labor ‘ materials ‘ OH&P bond / insurance dRproyed
amount
COR 04 $1,712.00 $821.00 $380.00 $0.00 $2,913.00
TOTALS $1,712.00 $821.00 $380.00 $0.00 $2,913.00
% of Total CO Amount 58.8% 28.2% 13.0% 0.0% 100.0%

OCMS stem
printed 4/11/2024 page 1|1 Change Order Summary



4/11/24, 4.08 PM Project Change Orders - CO - 20240411160344

FACPAC Contract Change Order Supplemental
Information Form (Ref# 59773)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 2 Project: OCMS & SOMS - Career Tech Renovations & Additions
BG Number: 23-361 District: Oldham County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Miranda Construction LLC, 0001, OCMS : Career Technology Renovation

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 2
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 4/11/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may require the submission of a

revised BG1.
Current Approved Amount $132,487.30
Net Approved COs $-29,178.00
Remaining After Approved COs $161,665.30
Net All COs $-26,265.00
Remaining After All COs $158,752.30

This Requested Change Order Amount +/- $2,913.00

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order +/- $251.25

Change In CM Fee This Change Order +/- $0.00

Remaining Construction Contingency Balance $158,752.30

|
|
|
|

(1) Note: Change Order Supplemental Information Forms with a change event over $25,000 shall be
| submitted to KDE for approval with detailed cost breakdown. Attach additional pages if necessary.

https:/istaffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project Change Orders/DispForm.aspx?ID=538773

113



4/11/24, 4:08 PM Project Change Orders - CO - 202404 11160344

Contract Change Requested By General Contractor
Contract Change Reason Code Found Condition
Change Order Description And Justification

COR-04: DWWV riser investigation - - ADD of $2,913.00

Cost Benefit To Owner

Work can be performed with trades already on-site.

Contract unit prices have been utilized to No
support the cost associated with this change
order.

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project Change Orders/DispForm.aspx?ID=59773 213


















